AGROFARM
410 • 420 • 430
EVOLVING AGRICULTURE.
Farmers and service providers want to earn
money. After all, work is only fun if it earns
money. In pursuit of this aim, today’s farm-
ers have to make far-reaching decisions
which always directly affect the operating

b  Length
c  Height above cab
Type designation 410 420 430
Dimensions in mm
a Wheel base 2,310 2,340
b Length without lower link 3,850 3,950 3,990
c Overall height with A / C* 2,740 2,790
Track widths Adjustable wheel rims, track widths between 1,500 and 2,100 mm possible depending on tires
Minimum width 1,957 mm with 340 / 85 R 38 tires
Ground clearance (with standard tires) 500
Weights in kg (40 km / h, cab)
Unladen weight (min-max)
Front 1,552 - 1,840 1,570 - 1,930 1,577 - 1,930
Rear 2,180 - 2,260 2,337 - 2,530 2,530 - 2,730
Total 3,732 - 4,100 3,907 - 4,460 4,107 - 4,660
Permissible laden weight
Maximum front axle load 2,800 3,000
Maximum rear axle load 3,300 4,800
Permissible total weight 6,100 7,200
b
c
Homologated tyres 410 420 / 430
Tyre combination Front Rear Front Rear
4 wheel drive 320  /  85 R 24 420   /   85 R 30 380 / 85 R24 420 / 85 R34
4 wheel drive 12.4 R24 16.9 R30 14.9 R24 16.9 R34
4 wheel drive 360 / 70 R24 480 / 70 R30 420 / 70 R24 480 / 70 R34
4 wheel drive 420 / 65 R24 540 / 65 R30 480 / 65 R24 540 / 65 R34
4 wheel drive 340 / 85 R24 460 / 85 R30 280 / 85 R28 340 / 85 R38
4 wheel drive 13.6 R24 18.4 R30 11.2 R28 13.6 R38
4 wheel drive 380 / 70 R24 520 / 70 R30 340 / 85 R28 60 / 85 R34
4 wheel drive 380 / 85 R24 420 / 85 R34 13.6 R28 18.4 R34
4 wheel drive 14.9 R24 16.9 34 360 / 70 R28 520 / 70 R34
4 wheel drive 420 / 70 R24 480 / 70 R34 420 / 85 R24 460 / 85 R34
4 wheel drive 480 / 65 R24 540 / 65 R34   16.9 R24 18.6 R34
4 wheel drive 280 / 85 R28 340 / 85 38 480 / 70 R24 520 / 70 R34
4 wheel drive 11.2 R28 13.6 R38 340 / 85 R28 420 / 85 R38
4 wheel drive 210 / 95 R32 230 / 95 R44 13.6 R28 16.9 R38
4 wheel drive 7.50 -16 420 / 85 R30 380 / 70 R28 480 / 70 R38
4 wheel drive – – 440 / 65 R28 540 / 65 R3
4 wheel drive – – 340 / 85 R28 380 / 85 R38
4 wheel drive – – 13.6 R28 14.9 R38
4 wheel drive – – 210 / 95 R32 230 / 95 R44
4 wheel drive – – 210 / 95 R36 230 / 95 R48
4 wheel drive (Cab only) 12.4 R24 16.9 R30
4 wheel drive (Cab only) 320 / 85 R24 420 / 85 R30
4 wheel drive (Cab only) 360 / 70 R24 480 / 70 R30
4 wheel drive (Cab only) 540 / 65 R24 600 / 65 R34
2 wheel drive 7.50 -16 16.9 R30 7.50 -18 420 / 85 R34
2 wheel drive 7.50 -20 340 / 85 R38 7.50 -18 16.9 R34
2 wheel drive 7.50 -20 13.6 R38 9.00 -16 340 / 85 R38
2 wheel drive 9.00 -16 420 / 85 R34 9.00 -16 13.6 R38
2 wheel drive 9.00 -16 16.9 R34 11.00 -16 460 / 85 R34
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 16.9 R34 11.00 -16 18.4 R34
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 420 / 85 R34 11.00 -16 480 / 70 R34
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 13.6 R38 11.00 -16 380 / 85 R38
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 340 / 85 R38 11.00 -16 14.9 R38
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 480 / 70 R34 11.00 -16 420 / 85 R38
2 wheel drive 7.50 -20 230 / 95 R44 11.00 -16 16.9 R38
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 13.6 R38
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 340 / 85 R38
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 16.9 R34
2 wheel drive 11.00 -16 420 / 85 R34
2 wheel drive 7.50 -20 230 / 95 R44
2 wheel drive 7.50 -20 230 / 95 R48
2 wheel drive 7.50 -16 270 / 95 R44
SAME DEUTZ-FAHR DEUTSCHLAND GmbH, D-89415 Lauingen, www.deutz-fahr.de
w
w